CHENNAI

(EFFECTIVE DATE: AUG 30™, 2023)

Detention — will be levied when the customer keeps laden containers inside the terminal for
longer than the free days until return empty container and is applicable to all containers in the

customer’s custodey till it's returned.
Below tariff is in CHENNAI

Dry/HC/Tank /Hanger Container

Inbound Cargo

Detention

1% - 5" Day Free of Charge

6" - 10" Day 40USD/20’/Day 80USD/40’/Day
11" - 15" Day 60USD/20’/Day 120USD/40’/Day
Thereafter 80USD/20’/Day 160USD/40’/Day

Open Top /Flat Rack Container

Inbound Cargo

Detention

1% - 5" Day Free of Charge

6" - 10" Day 60USD/20°/Day 120USD/40’/Day
11" - 15" Day 90USD/20’/Day 180USD/40’/Day
Thereafter 120USD/20’/Day 240USD/40’/Day

Reefer Container

Inbound Cargo Detention

1% Day Free of Charge

2" -6" Day 50USD/20'/Day 100USD/40’/Day
7" - 11" Day 75USD/20’/Day 150USD/40’/Day
Thereafter 100USD/20’/Day 200USD/40’/Day

Remark for DET on inbound cargo:

e) Days are in calendar day, i.e. including weekends and public holidays.
f) Detention shall be counted from the day of discharging

*DET adjust rule

Example : If free day of a certain 20GP is granted to 10 days, applicable day is count from 11th

day, tariff should be applicable from the third level “11th - 15th Day’




